



Dutch Lady Milk Industries Berhad (5063-V)

Level 5, Quill 9, 112 Jalan Semangat, 46300 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

t +60 (0)3 7953 2600 f +60 (0)3 7953 2700/ 79552985 www.frieslandcampina.com www.dutchlady.com.my

Dutch Lady Malaysia Products are Safe for Consumption

Dutch Lady Milk Industries Berhad (Dutch Lady Malaysia) is aware of recent news reports that three batches of whey protein concentrate 80 (WPC80) produced by Fonterra Limited New Zealand contained traces of *Clostridium botulinum*.

Dutch Lady Malaysia does not use Fonterra's WPC80 in any of our products which include Dutch Lady, Dutch Lady ActivGold and Friso. Therefore, consumers can be assured that all Dutch Lady Malaysia products are safe for consumption.

Dutch Lady Malaysia's highest priority is the health and safety of our consumers, and remains committed to providing safe and healthy nutrition to them. Our products are in compliance with the Malaysia Food Act 1983 and Regulation 1985. It is also subjected to stringent inspection by the Netherlands Controlling Authority for Milk and Milk Products, and is in full compliance with European Union and World Health Organisation.

Consumers with additional questions about our products can contact the Dutch Lady Careline at 1-800-88-1191 for more details.

